Form 1.4

Rute 1.29 The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Completion of
Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 ] =
For Official Use
To the Registrar of Companies
/
Compgn QIumber
—3768658— |
Name of Company
Insert full name of A G Ventilation Limited
company
Insert full name and |, Martin Henry Linton, FCA
address Brentmead House
Britannia Road
London
N12 8RU
Insert date the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 19" November 2001 enclose a

copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has terminated, together with a report of my receipts and
payments.

Signed M - L( LL:lu, Date 8" May 2009

Presenter's name, A1097 For Official Use
address and reference A G Ventilation Limited Liquidation Section Post Rcom
(if any)

M H Linton, FCA
Leigh Adams LLP ;
Brentmead House

I

12!05!2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

TUESDAY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 1.29

Notice to Members and Creditors of completion

or termination of a voluntary arrangement
(Title)

In the High Court of Justice, Companies Court CVA No.949 of 2001

Re: A.G. Ventilation Limited

I, Martin Henry Linton of

Leigh Adams LLP

Brentmead House, Britannia Road, London N12 SRU
the supervisor of the voluntary arrangement of

A.G. Ventilation Limited

approved at a meeting of creditors on 19 November 2001 hereby give notice that
the voluntary arrangement has been kompleted| [terminated].

Dated 5 May 2009

snes W12 (ool

Supervisor
M H Linton

State any other information which the supervisor considers appropriate:
In compliance with Rule 1.29 (2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

A copy of the summarised receipts and payments of the supervisor are attached to
this notice.

The arrangement has terminated because the company did not comply with its
obligations under the terms of the arrangement. In consequence as supervisor |
petitioned for the winding up of the company and an order for such was made on
7 April 2004

"AP4QZIST™
Al 12/05/2009 211
COMPANIES HOUSE




